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1. Presidential Debates | Anticipation
How much are you looking forward to the presidential debates this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 31% 35% 27% 25% 22% 34% 42% 31% 41% 23% 19%
Somewhat 28% 29% 26% 32% 30% 28% 20% 28% 26% 30% 25%
Not very much 21% 18% 24% 19% 27% 19% 19% 22% 13% 24% 25%
Not at all 19% 18% 21% 22% 19% 18% 19% 19% 18% 21% 19%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (181) (260) (379) (180) (699) (130) (116) (55)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest South West
A lot 31% 31% 25% 40% 26% 34% 37% 37% 31% 29% 35% 25%
Somewhat 28% 27% 27% 29% 26% 29% 32% 28% 30% 28% 24% 31%
Not very much 21% 26% 20% 15% 20% 25% 14% 23% 22% 22% 20% 21%
Not at all 19% 15% 25% 14% 25% 12% 16% 11% 12% 18% 21% 22%
Not sure 2% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 0%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (352) (399) (249) (501) (260) (123) (116) (198) (243) (341) (218)
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2. Presidential Debates | Better Job
Who do you think will do a better job in the presidential debates?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Hillary Clinton 45% 44% 47% 51% 43% 42% 47% 37% 81% 55% 37%
Donald Trump 35% 39% 31% 27% 36% 37% 37% 43% 9% 22% 17%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 21% 21% 21% 16% 19% 10% 23% 46%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (181) (260) (379) (180) (699) (130) (116) (55)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say = Northeast Midwest South West
Hillary Clinton 45% 86% 34% 9% 49% 39% 46% 40% 41% 46% 43% 50%
Donald Trump 35% 5% 36% 73% 31% 44% 29% 37% 37% 38% 37% 27%
Not sure 20% 9% 29% 18% 20% 16% 25% 23% 22% 16% 20% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (352) (399) (249) (501) (260) (123) (116) (198) (243) (341) (218)
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3. Presidential Debates | Include Others
Thinking about this year’s presidential debates, would you rather see:
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female Under 30 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Only Hillary Clinton and
Donald Trump included 33% 33% 33% 25% 28% 34% 48% 33% 41% 32% 23%
Third-party candidates
included, but only if
they get at least 15
percent in the polls 21% 25% 17% 22% 19% 23% 20% 22% 17% 24% 18%
Third-party candidates
included, regardless of
how well they’re doing
in the polls 31% 32% 30% 32% 35% 32% 23% 33% 23% 22% 39%
Not sure 14% 9% 20% 21% 18% 11% 10% 12% 19% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (488) (512) (181) (260) (379) (180) (699) (130) (116) (55)
Party ID (3 category) Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Democrat Independent Republican Under $50K  $50-100K  $100K or more  Prefer notto say Northeast Midwest  South West
Only Hillary Clinton and
Donald Trump included 33% 40% 21% 47% 33% 32% 30% 41% 30% 42% 32% 30%
Third-party candidates
included, but only if
they get at least 15
percent in the polls 21% 24% 20% 20% 19% 26% 34% 9% 20% 16% 24% 24%
Third-party candidates
included, regardless of
how well they’re doing
in the polls 31% 27% 38% 24% 29% 33% 34% 35% 29% 30% 30% 35%
Not sure 14% 9% 22% 8% 20% 9% 2% 15% 21% 12% 15% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (352) (399) (249) (501) (260) (123) (116) (198) (243) (341) (218)




YouGov
August 17 - 18, 2016

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 17 - 18, 2016
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using sample
matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race, education, voter
registration, political ideology, party identification, geographic region, and
voter registration) was selected from the 2014 American Community Study.
Voter registration and party identification were imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted using propensity scores based on gender, age,
race, education, political ideology, geographic region and voter registration.
The weights range from 0.1 to 6.023, with a mean of one and a standard
deviation of 1.06.

1000

+ 4.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

20 questions not reported.

You



